

Form PTO-1594

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

İ	(Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)	5445 U.S. Patent and Trademark Office	
	Tab settings	<b>* * * *</b>	
	To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.		
	Name of conveying party(ies):     Heska Corporation	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)  Name: Centaq, Inc.  Internal  Address:	
	☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation-State Delaware ☐ Other	Street Address: 27 Village Lane City: Wallingford State: CT Zip: 06492	
	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 🖳 Yes 🎑 No	Association  General Partnership	
	3. Nature of conveyance:	Limited Partnership	
	Assignment	Corporation-State Delaware	
	Security Agreement	Other  If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached:  Yes  to No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?  Yes  to No	
	4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):		
	A. Trademark Application No.(s) 75/747,082	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 2,001,109 926,401	
	Additional number(s) attached 📮 Yes 🔼 No		
	5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Nicholas A. Kees; Godfrey & Kahn, S.C.  Name:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:	
	Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$_90.00	
7/05/2002	TDIAZ1 00000117 75747082	<b>⊠</b> Enclosed	
)1 FC:481 )2 FC:482	40.00 DP 50.00 DP	Authorized to be charged to deposit account for any deficiencies	
	780 N. Water Street	8. Deposit account number:	
•	Street Address:	07-1509	
	City: Milwaukee State: WI Zip: 53202	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
	9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information copy of the original document.	nation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true	
	Nicholas A. Kees	6/27/02	
	Name of Person Signing Signature / Date		

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:
Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments
Washington, D.C. 20231

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, HESKA CORPORATION, a corporation of the State of Delaware, having its principal place of business at 1613 Prospect Parkway, Fort Collins, Colorado, 80525 USA ("Assignor") is the owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to U.S. Trademark Registration Nos. 2,001,109 for CENTER and Design, 926,401 for CENTER and Design, and U.S. Trademark Application No. 75/747,082 for HISTATROL (hereinafter the "Trademarks") and the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby; and

WHEREAS, CENTAQ, INC., a corporation of the State of Delaware having a place of business at 27 Village Lane, Wallingford, Connecticut 06492 ("Assignee"), desires to acquire Assignor's entire right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks worldwide, and the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby;

NOW THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: Be it known that in consideration of the payment of ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE the full and exclusive right, title and interest to said TRADEMARKS, including the goodwill associated therewith.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment and sale.

	HESKA CORPORATION		
	By: Kanald R. Hunden		
	Name: Ronald L. Hendrick		
	Title: CFC		
	Date: 6 23 00		
STATE OF	) ) SS		
COUNTY OF	)		
Personally came before me this 3 day of Jewe 2000, to me known to be the person who executed the foregoing instrument and acknowledged that he/she executed the foregoing instrument as an officer of Heska Corporation by its authority.			
	augelo My Lantol		
	Notary Public, State of		
MW428700_1.DOC	My Commission:  ANGELO M. SANTOLI  NOTARY PUBLIC, State of New York No. 30-4527970  Qualified in Nassau County  Commission Expires 7/31/00		

TRADEMARK
RECORDED: 07/08/2002 REEL: 002539 FRAME: 0161